which the tender is made,  it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the 
previous occasion on which the said certificate was produced, to be given.  

(iii) All tenders received without a certificate as afore-mentioned will be 

summarily rejected.  

4.  Each tenderer must pay, as Earnest Money, a sum of Rs.1,95,000/-            
(Rupees One  lakh and ninety five thousand  only)  into the branch of State Bank 
of India or in to the Government Treasury or sub-Treasury within the jurisdiction of 
the Executive Engineer concerned to the credit of revenue deposits on behalf of the 
Executive Engineer of the Division and enclose with his tender the chalan endorsed

[...]

Amount                         
Rs.     P. 

1 80000.00 m2                        

(Eighty thousand 
square metre)           

Clearing Scrub jungle and destroying them effectively as directed 
by the departmental officers. 

1 m2                  
(One square 

metre)   

2 5195.00 m3                   

(Five thousand 
one hundred and 
ninety five  cubic 

metre) 

Earth work open  excavation in all kinds of soils and sub soils and 
depositing on bank with an initial lead of 10 m and initial  lift of 2 m 
except hard rock requiring blasting to full depth as may be 
directed inclusive of shoring, strutting ,bailing out water wherever

[...]

for boarding laid over country wood joist of size 10cm x 6.5cm. 
Spaced at 90cm c/c and supported by casurina props of 10 to 
13cm dia (spaced at 75 cm ) c/c complying with standard 
specification and as directed by the Departmental Officers. 

30 & 86A  1 m2                  
(One square 

metre)   

b) 1140.00 m2            

(One thousand 
one hundred and 

forty square 
metre)            

Supplying and erection of steel centering for sides and soffits with   
strutting upto 3m height for plain surface with all cross bracings 
using mild steel sheets of size 90 X 60 cm.and thickness of B.G 
10 stiffened with welded M.S.

[...]

Dewatering using 5HP pumpset including Hire charges of 
machineries fuel charges and operating personal including 
shifting the pumpset wherever necessary etc., complete as 
directed by departmental officers. 

1 Hr.                       
(One hour) 

19 8027.10 m3                  

(Eight thousand 
and  twenty 

seven point one 
zero  cubic 

metre) 

Earth work in all soils except medium rock/hard rock requiring 
blasting and conveying for formation of bund with a lead of  2 
Km MR deploying earth moving machinery and tippers including 
benching, formation of bunds, breaking clods, sectioning and

[...]

revetment, upstream and downstream return walls including 
cost of Rough stones, Conveyance and labour charges etc., 
complete as per standard specification and as directed by the 
departmental officers. 

1 m3                  
(One cubic 

metre)    

21 37500.00 m3              

(Thirty seven 
thousand and 
five hundred  
cubic metre) 

Earth work in all soils except hard rock requiring blasting and 
conveying for formation of bund with lead of 0 to 100 metre 
deploying earth moving machinery and tippers including 
benching, formation of bunds, breaking clods, sectioning et.,

[...]

Sl. 
No. 

Approximate 
quantity in 

figures and in 
words. 

Description of Work 
T.N.B.
P/ SS. 

No. 

Rate Both in 
figures and in 

Words 

Unit of 
calculation 
in figures 

and in 
words. 

Amount                         
Rs.     P. 

22 41870.00 m3              

(Forty one 
thousand eight 
hundred  and 
seventy cubic 

metre) 

Earth work excavation deploying earth moving machinery for 
desilting channel  having a width of more than 10m and forming 
bund on either sides and depositing the earth on banks 
including jungle clearance etc., complete complying with